used for the purchase and improvement of grounds; the
construction of schoolhouses or buildings and opening roads
to schoolhouses or buildings; the purchase of buildings and
the purchase of a single unit of equipment or a technology
system exceeding one thousand five hundred dollars
($1,500) in value; the payment of debts contracted for the
erection or construction of schoolhouses or buildings, not
including interest on bonds; procuring or acquisition of
libraries; repairing, remodeling, reconstructing, improving,
or expanding the schoolhouses or buildings and additions to

[...]

used for the purchase and improvement of grounds; the

construction of schoolhouses or buildings and opening roads

to schoolhouses or buildings; the purchase of buildings and

the purchase of a single unit of equipment or a technology

system exceeding one thousand five hundred dollars

($1,500) in value; the payment of debts contracted for the

erection or construction of schoolhouses or buildings, not

including interest on bonds; procuring or acquisition of

libraries; repairing, remodeling, reconstructing, improving,

or expanding the schoolhouses or buildings and additions to